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GENERAL ORDERS NO. 1 
SERIES 2025-2026,  July 2025 
 
All General Orders will be forwarded electronically and posted on the state website at  https://vfwwv.com 
under the Resources pulldown tab.  Posts or individuals who want a hard copy of the General Orders and 
accompanying documents, send $25 to VFW State HQS, PO Box 9431, South Charleston, WV 25309. 
 
1. At the 104th Annual State Convention of the Veterans of Foreign Wars State of West Virginia held at the 
Bridgeport Conference Center June 19-22, 2025, I, Corrina M. Boggess, being duly elected and installed as 
State Commander in accordance with Article V, Section 517 of the National Bylaws, do hereby assume 
command.  All previous appointments are hereby declared vacant as of June 30, 2025, except those set forth 
in the bylaws. 
 
2. All-STATE TEAM: Congratulations to the following All-State Posts: 
Post 3466 South Charleston  Post 5501 Ripley  Post 8363 Chesapeake 
Post 3663 Buckhannon  Post 5578 Madison  Post 8364 Oceana 
Post 3522 Charles Town  Post 6327 Sistersville  Post 8516 Elkview  
Post 4469 Beckley   Post 6450 Chester  Post 9666 Sugar Grove 
Post 4768 Alum Creek  Post 6454 Petersburg  Post 9926 Mason 
 
3.  2025-2026 DISTRICT MEETINGS: 
In accordance with Section 218(a)(1)k. of the National Manual of Procedure, the Commander, or their 
representative, will attend all properly called District Conventions or meetings. 
Districts serve lunch before meetings.  Time listed is lunch time. 
  Host Post  Date  Time  State Rep 
District 1 Chester  September 14 12 PM  Light 
District 2 Parkersburg  September 6 12 PM  Wheeler 
District 3 Clarksburg  August 2 12 PM  Ogden 
District 4 Keyser   September 28 1 PM  Link 
District 5 Huntington  TBD  12 PM  Chipps 
Schedule subject to change. 
 
4.  DATES TO REMEMBER: 
Jul 12   State Line Officers/District Commanders Leadership Training Post 3663 Buckhannon 
Jul 31   April-June Post Trustees Quarterly Audit due State HQS 
Aug 9-13  National Convention Columbus, OH 
Aug 31   2025-26 Accountable Officer Bond applications due State HQS 
Nov 7-9  Southern Conference Lake Conroe Resort Conroe, TX 
Nov 14-16  Mid-Winter Conference Stonewall Resort Roanoke, WV 
 
5.  HQS OFFICE PHONE NUMBER AND EMAIL ADDRESS:  The new office primary phone 
number is 304-310-0407 and the new email address is vfwwvqm@gmail.com.  
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6.  NATIONAL CONVENTION PATRIOTIC RALLY:  Those attending the National Convention and 
participating in the Patriotic Rally are asked to dress in patriotic attire.  
 
7  COMMUNITY SERVICE ENTRIES:  Posts are reminded to enter community service achievements in 
the All-American Dashboard as soon as practical after completion.   
 
8. COMMANDER CALENDAR:  Any Post requesting a post visit by Commander Boggess through June 
2026 needs to send a request in writing to State Headquarters. 
 
9.  CHAPLAINS CORNER:  Please keep the family of Auxiliary Soloist Kelley Sockett and husband 
Adjutant/Quartermaster Andrew in your thoughts and prayers.  Kelley recently lost her grandfather. 
 
The Declaration of Independence stands as one of history’s most important documents. It signified the birth 
of a nation founded on principles that continue to shape democratic societies worldwide. The courage of the 
Second Continental Congress—embodied in the words of Jefferson, Adams, Franklin, and their colleagues—
transformed colonial grievances into a vision of freedom and self-government. On July 4, 1776, the world 
changed forever. 
 
Bible Verse: Galatians 5:13 “For brethren, ye have been called unto liberty; only use not liberty for occasion 
to the flesh, but by love serve one another.”  
 
Prayer: Great Lord and Father, you have established us from the very beginning, you have been our shield 
and our protection. You have made us a great nation on this earth. We thank you, Lord, for the freedom you 
have provided. Help us not forget the Liberty, you have given us. 
 
Amen 
 
State Chaplain Maria Saunders 
 
 
 
OFFICIAL: BY ORDER OF:    
D. ANDREW SOCKETT, ADJUTANT   PSC CORRINA BOGGESS, COMMANDER 
VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS    VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS  
DEPARTMENT OF WEST VIRGINIA   DEPARTMENT OF WEST VIRGINIA  



2025 Post and Post Commander of the Year Score Sheet

*100% by May 1st
*Donate $275 to 
VFW Programs

by March 1st

*Submit Community Service Report 
in Dashboard *Submit VoD or PP Entry District Meeting 

Attendance 

10 pts 10 pts 25 pts per quarter VoD and PP 10 pts ea
(20 points max)

25 pts 
per meeting

Cat District Post Location Total
1 3 1976 Weston 0
1 3 5469 Glenville 0
1 4 5583 Coalton 0
1 3 3757 Burnsville 0
1 4 7780 Mathias 0
1 1 3008 Rowlesburg 0
1 5 4500 Hinton 0
1 1 2345 Tunnelton 0
1 3 6737 Renick 0
1 3 8614 Craigsville 0
1 3 3738 Webster Springs 0
1 3 4595 Marlinton 0
1 4 5781 Harman 0

2 3 6723 Alderson 0
2 5 8364 Oceana 0
2 4 9666 Sugar Grove 0
2 2 3554 Harrisville 0
2 2 5269 Belle 0
2 2 6418 Saint Albans 0
2 2 8516 Elkview 0
2 5 1144 Iaeger 0
2 3 6106 Summersville 0
2 5 4768 Alum Creek 0
2 4 1101 Romney 0
2 1 1589 Masontown 0
2 1 3526 New Cumberland 0
2 1 578 Terra Alta 0
2 2 4419 Clay 0
2 3 9151 Salem 0
2 3 3408 West Union 0
2 5 9796 Milton 0
2 5 6153 Chapmanville 0
2 1 2523 Bruceton Mills 0
2 1 826 Kingwood 0
2 4 6452 Ridgeley 0
2 5 7695 Ansted 0

*All State Requirement



2025 Post and Post Commander of the Year Score Sheet

*100% by May 1st
*Donate $275 to 
VFW Programs

by March 1st

*Submit Community Service Report 
in Dashboard *Submit VoD or PP Entry District Meeting 

Attendance 

10 pts 10 pts 25 pts per quarter VoD and PP 10 pts ea
(20 points max)

25 pts 
per meeting

Cat District Post Location Total
3 5 4469 Beckley 0
3 4 6454 Petersburg 0
3 2 3466 Charleston 0
3 3 3663 Buckhannon 0
3 1 6327 Sistersville 0
3 2 8363 Chesapeake 0
3 2 5501 Ripley 0
3 1 4442 Elm Grove 0
3 2 6669 Ravenswood 0
3 5 4326 Sophia 0
3 5 9097 Hurricane 0
3 1 9916 Westover 0
3 4 9606 Moorefield 0
3 3 3081 Grafton 10 10

3 4 4019 Berkeley Springs 0
3 4 6667 Fort Ashby 0
3 1 548 Morgantown 0
3 4 2102 Wardensville 0
3 1 437 Moundsville 0
3 4 3518 Keyser 0
3 4 3647 Elkins 0
3 3 410 Belington 0

4 1 7048 East Fairmont 0
4 5 5578 Madison 0
4 2 1212 Parkersburg 0
4 1 629 Fairmont 0
4 4 896 Martinsburg 0
4 1 2716 Weirton 0
4 5 1064 Huntington 0

5 4 3522 Charles Town 0
5 2 9926 Mason 0
5 1 6450 Chester 0
5 3 573 Clarksburg 0

*All State Requirement



VFW State of West Virginia
Memstats as of 063025

City Post Dst
Annual 

New
Annual 

Cont
Annual 
Reinst

Life 
New

Life 
Cont

Life 
Reinst

Life 
Upgrade Current Prior % Div

MOUNDSVILLE 437 1 0 44 0 0 93 0 1 137 137 100.00% 7
MORGANTOWN 548 1 2 14 0 0 87 0 0 103 122 84.42% 7
TERRA ALTA 578 1 4 25 0 0 74 0 1 103 96 107.29% 8
FAIRMONT 629 1 4 3 4 6 339 1 13 357 349 102.29% 4
KINGWOOD 826 1 1 6 0 0 45 0 1 52 58 89.65% 10
MASONTOWN 1589 1 2 7 0 0 90 1 3 100 96 104.16% 8
TUNNELTON 2345 1 0 10 0 0 35 0 0 45 45 100.00% 11
BRUCETON MILLS 2523 1 4 15 3 1 42 1 2 66 63 104.76% 10
WEIRTON 2716 1 9 40 3 0 146 0 1 198 199 99.49% 5
ROWLESBURG 3008 1 0 1 0 0 29 0 0 30 30 100.00% 11
NEW CUMBERLAND 3526 1 1 47 0 0 37 0 0 85 84 101.19% 9
ELM GROVE 4442 1 5 81 2 0 77 0 3 165 160 103.12% 6
SISTERSVILLE 6327 1 4 31 2 5 122 2 16 166 153 108.49% 6
CHESTER 6450 1 23 176 3 2 617 0 4 821 796 103.14% 2
EAST FAIRMONT 7048 1 6 15 2 5 221 0 5 249 268 92.91% 4
WESTOVER 9916 1 2 15 1 1 108 1 2 128 122 104.91% 7
District 1 Total  1 67 530 20 20 2162 6 52 2805 2778 100.97% 3

PARKERSBURG 1212 2 12 88 2 2 320 2 9 426 410 103.90% 3
WEST UNION 3408 2 0 11 0 0 39 0 0 50 49 102.04% 11
CHARLESTON 3466 2 3 30 0 10 147 4 27 194 171 113.45% 6
HARRISVILLE 3554 2 0 17 1 2 66 1 3 87 87 100.00% 9
CLAY 4419 2 0 7 1 0 44 0 4 52 52 100.00% 10
BELLE 5269 2 3 26 0 0 34 0 1 63 57 110.52% 10
GLENVILLE 5469 2 1 0 0 1 55 2 1 59 56 105.35% 10
RIPLEY 5501 2 3 26 3 3 103 0 8 138 128 107.81% 7
SAINT ALBANS 6418 2 5 9 3 0 44 0 0 61 53 115.09% 10
RAVENSWOOD 6669 2 0 20 1 0 78 0 1 99 99 100.00% 8
CHESAPEAKE 8363 2 10 26 2 0 85 0 3 123 117 105.12% 7
ELKVIEW 8516 2 2 16 1 1 43 0 2 63 60 105.00% 10
MASON 9926 2 11 109 16 7 461 0 10 604 570 105.96% 3
District 2 Total  2 50 385 30 26 1519 9 69 2019 1909 105.76% 4

BELINGTON 410 3 0 8 1 0 163 0 0 172 179 96.08% 6
CLARKSBURG 573 3 14 103 10 4 323 1 8 455 451 100.88% 3
WESTON 1976 3 0 11 3 0 24 0 0 38 35 108.57% 11
GRAFTON 3081 3 3 33 2 0 94 1 3 133 135 98.51% 7
BUCKHANNON 3663 3 18 48 15 1 125 0 4 207 173 119.65% 6
WEBSTER SPRINGS 3738 3 0 13 0 0 22 0 0 35 37 94.59% 11
MARLINTON 4595 3 0 12 0 0 33 0 0 45 47 95.74% 11
SUMMERSVILLE 6106 3 8 31 1 1 48 1 5 90 76 118.42% 9
ALDERSON 6723 3 15 12 2 2 49 1 4 81 65 124.61% 10
RENICK 6737 3 1 8 0 0 10 0 0 19 18 105.55% 11
CRAIGSVILLE 8614 3 0 6 4 0 20 0 1 30 29 103.44% 11
SALEM 9151 3 0 3 1 0 54 0 0 58 60 96.66% 10
District 3 Total 0 3 59 288 39 8 965 4 25 1363 1305 104.44% 5



VFW State of West Virginia
Memstats as of 063025

City Post Dst
Annual 

New
Annual 

Cont
Annual 
Reinst

Life 
New

Life 
Cont

Life 
Reinst

Life 
Upgrade Current Prior % Div

MARTINSBURG 896 4 7 37 0 1 193 1 5 239 237 100.84% 5
ROMNEY 1101 4 0 25 0 0 57 0 1 82 87 94.25% 9
WARDENSVILLE 2102 4 2 31 1 6 109 0 24 149 147 101.36% 6
KEYSER 3518 4 8 29 1 0 102 0 0 140 133 105.26% 7
CHARLES TOWN 3522 4 32 2 4 8 638 2 49 686 645 106.35% 3
ELKINS 3647 4 2 27 0 0 90 0 0 119 121 98.34% 7
BERKELEY SPRINGS 4019 4 2 34 2 0 92 0 5 130 123 105.69% 7
COALTON 5583 4 0 3 0 0 14 0 1 17 17 100.00% 11
HARMAN 5781 4 0 7 0 0 8 0 0 15 17 88.23% 11
RIDGELEY 6452 4 2 9 0 0 48 0 0 59 72 81.94% 9
PETERSBURG 6454 4 6 6 2 0 99 0 2 113 105 107.61% 8
FORT ASHBY 6667 4 5 35 2 1 116 1 3 160 159 100.62% 6
MATHIAS 7780 4 0 2 0 0 15 0 0 17 17 100.00% 11
MOOREFIELD 9606 4 1 30 1 0 67 0 3 99 101 98.01% 8
SUGAR GROVE 9666 4 2 0 2 2 86 0 3 92 88 104.54% 8
District 4 Total  4 69 277 15 18 1734 4 96 2117 2069 102.31% 4

HUNTINGTON 1064 5 5 60 1 0 308 1 6 375 382 98.16% 3
IAEGER 1144 5 0 8 2 0 43 0 0 53 52 101.92% 10
SOPHIA 4326 5 0 32 1 0 77 0 0 110 113 97.34% 7
BECKLEY 4469 5 6 22 2 3 94 0 5 127 103 123.30% 8
HINTON 4500 5 3 4 1 0 19 0 1 27 24 112.50% 11
ALUM CREEK 4768 5 2 14 6 0 49 0 0 71 66 107.57% 10
MADISON 5578 5 1 74 0 1 146 0 3 222 216 102.77% 5
CHAPMANVILLE 6153 5 1 10 0 1 69 0 1 81 96 84.37% 8
ANSTED 7695 5 2 14 1 0 45 0 1 62 61 101.63% 10
OCEANA 8364 5 1 4 1 0 63 0 7 69 65 106.15% 10
HURRICANE 9097 5 11 36 5 0 121 0 1 173 170 101.76% 6
MILTON 9796 5 0 12 2 0 78 0 1 92 93 98.92% 8
District 5 Total  5 32 290 22 5 1112 1 26 1462 1441 101.45% 5

Members at Large 15050 99 24 196 5 12 678 2 19 917 892 102.80% 2

State Total 0 255 301 1966 131 89 8170 26 287 10683 10394 102.78%



Deceased Members 0529-063025

Post First MI Last Date
410 Paul A Bennett 6/24/2025
437 George D Burdette 6/3/2025
629 Frederick A Showalter 6/16/2025
896 Donald C Earp, Jr 6/6/2025

1064 Richard A Cross 6/24/2025
1064 James H Mollett 6/24/2025
1064 Bob E Raines 6/17/2025
1212 William S Spears 6/24/2025
1212 John G Mc Donald, Sr 6/17/2025
1589 Prentiss E Taylor 6/7/2025
1589 Gailord E Taylor 6/6/2025
2102 Alan    Reid, Sr 5/29/2025
3081 Gerald W Freeze 6/17/2025
3466 Daniel    Wilkerson 6/14/2025
3522 John W Bernd 6/10/2025
4442 Charles W Terrill 6/11/2025
5578 Donald M Hottle 6/8/2025
8614 Joshua L Lott 6/3/2025
9606 William A Miller, Sr 6/17/2025
9796 Fredrick E Ray, Jr 6/24/2025

15050 Tony L Mar Continuous
15050 Warren C Tyree 6/17/2025
15050 Carlos R Coleman 6/10/2025
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